\B. P. KOIRALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
) DHARAN, NEPAL

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2019

RESULT OF BSc NURSING AND BSc MIT PROGRAMS
(IN ORDER OF MERIT)

CALL FOR COUNSELING

The merit list for counseling of the candidates who have qualified in the BSc Nursing and BSc
MIT Entrance Examination held on 19t September 2019 is as follows.

The first counseling will be held on Wednesday, 25t September 2019. The candidate in the
merit list must be present physically at the time of counseling in the Auditorium Hall of
BPKIHS. Candidates must arrive on time with all required original documents. If a candidate is
not present physically or does not arrive on time, or fail to produce required original
documents, the seat will be provided to the next candidate in the merit list.

The name of candidates called for the first counseling are listed below.
1. BSc Nursig Program

A. For HSTFS/PSTFS/FTFS
Seats Available

Heavily Subsidized Tuition Fee Scheme (HSTFS) Open Category (Female) 9+2%*
Partially Subsidized Tuition Fee Scheme (PSTFS) (Female) 17+3*
Full Tuition Fee Scheme (FTFS) (Female) 5+1*

*carry over vacant seat due to non-qualifying of candidates under HSTFS, PSTFS and FTFS
(Male) Category.

S.N. ROLLNO. FULL NAME MARKS OBTAINED
1. 240147 Anjali Acharya 162
2. 240062 Manisha Katwal 148
3. 240221 Neha Mandal 143
4, 240095 Anamika Mandal 142
5. 240231 Sushmita Dhakal 140
6. 240109 Suyechha Pakhrin 138
7. 240063 Swastika Chudal 137
8. 240168 Mangina Gurung 130
0. 240052 Shreya Mishra 129
10. 240127 Hangma Limbu 128
11. 240210 Saima Rai 127
12. 240096 Krishna Gurung 126
13. 240199 Sabita Bk 126
14. 240156 Shreya Pokharel 125
15. 240025 Sona Ingnam 123
16. 240195 Iksha Lawati 123
17. 240083 Ekta Thapa 123
18. 240082 Pratistha Karki 121
19. 240190 Subeksha Karki 121
20. 240183 Jenisha Karki 121
21. 240137 Asmita Shinha Yadav 120
22. 240086 Sanju Gautam 120
23. 240227 Aayushma K.c. Khatri 120
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24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

240233
240200
240165
240215
240173
240206
240033
240094
240132
240172
240081
240107
240178
240179
240228
240092
240006
240053
240120
240098
240104
240159
240099
240226
240050
240041
240110
240080
240213
240074
240016
240076
240229
240176
240235
240212
240220
240118
240117
240128
240024
240225
240136
240208
240103
240073
240089
240028
240057

Aragi Magar

Anjali Rai

Saraswoti Pokhrel
Shova Khadka
Christina Nepal
Parbati Ganesh
Sushma Karki
Bimita Kumari Das
Amrita Kumari Sardar
Anjutamang

Yasoda Bhattarai
Rajni Bantawa Rai
Liza Bhandari
Chandrika Shahi
Bina Lawati

Gayatri Sah
Pratikshya Khanal
Smriti Dahal

Yuga Angbo

Nusha Limbu

Sneha Karna

Bishika Pokharel
Jayanti Kumari Mandal Gangai
Bina Rai

Karuna Rai

Priyanka Bista
Suman Bhagat

Tina Limbu

Rabina Kumari Mahato
Anee Thapa Magar
Yam Kala Rai

Sanu Karki

Punam Kumari Sharma
Sheetal Dahal
Susmita Chaudhary
Lejila Giri

Ashmi Shrestha
Sheela Pokhrel
Tulasha Acharya
Roina Katuwal
Samikshya Linkha
Neelam Gurung
Anusha Pandey
Swastika Shrestha
Sumnima Chaudhary
Yuna Shrestha
Susmita Rai

Junita Gautam
Monika Sunuwar

Page 2 of 5

116
116
116
115
115
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103
102
102
102
101
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
100



B. For Reserved Category (HSTFS)

1. Dalit Category

Seat Available 1

S.N. ROLL NO. FULL NAME MARKS OBTAINED
1. 240199 Sabita Bk 126
2. 240132 Amrita Kumari Sardar 113

2. Indigenous Nationalities (Janajati) Category

Seats Available 1
S.N. ROLL NO. FULL NAME MARKS OBTAINED

1. 240221 Neha Mandal 143
2. 240095 Anamika Mandal 142
3. 240168 Mangina Gurung 130
4. 240210 Saima Rai 127
5. 240195 Iksha Lawati 123
6. 240233 Aragi Magar 116
7. 240200 Anjali Rai 116
8. 240107 Rajni Bantawa Rai 112
9. 240226 Bina Rai 108

3. Daughter of BPKIHS Faculty/Staff Category

Seats Available 1
S.N. ROLL NO. FULL NAME MARKS OBTAINED
1. 240057 Monika Sunuwar 100

2. BSc MIT Program

For HSTFS/FTFS

Seats Available

Heavily Subsidized Tuition Fee Scheme (HSTFS) Open Category 6+1*
Full Tuition Fee Scheme (FTFS) 3

*carry over vacant seat due to non-qualifying of candidates under Ward of BPKIHS
Faculty/Staff Category.

S.N. ROLL NO. FULL NAME MARKS OBTAINED
1. 340274 Brajesh Kumar Mandal 141
2. 340279 Shushil Yadav 137
3. 340258 Anjal Chaudhary 132
4, 340283 Bibesh Kumar Mandal 132
5. 340253 Keshab Kumar Jha 126
6. 340327 Kalpana Giri 124
7. 340291 Susmita Sunar 124
8. 340262 Sagar Bhattarai 124
0. 340293 Gaurav Shrestha 122
10. 340320 Mukesh Kumar Raut 122
11. 340299 Karuna Pudasaini 120
12. 340315 Shanti Ram Timsina 112
13. 340303 Dipendra Mehata 111
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14. 340256 Yogesh Acharya 110

15. 340282 Anita Tamang 107

16. 340257 Simon Dhakal 106

17. 340307 Bina Roka 106

18. 340319 Pariksha Poudel 105

19. 340255 Namrata Dev 100
FIRST COUNSELING

For (HSTFS/PSTFS/FTFS)- All Candidates in the Merit list and All Reserved Categories

Date: Wednesday, 25t September 2019 Reporting Time:9:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m.
Venue: Auditorium Hall, BPKIHS, Dharan

Important:

a. All the candidates are required to present themselves for the first counseling in person
with all the original documents as mentioned in the prospectus page no. 16 point no. 3.
Candidates will not be permitted to attend the counseling if they fail to produce their
original certificates at the time of counseling.

b. All the certificates and mark sheets will be thoroughly verified at the time of counseling
and if required the certificates will be verified with the respective universities and boards
in Nepal, India and/or abroad. If any of these documents are found to be false the
candidate’s admission will be treated as cancelled.

c. The identity of all the candidates will be verified and confirmed with the face recognition
biometric attendance.

d. Candidates who have applied in the Janajati category reserved seats are required to
produce the original certificate issued by the NEFFIN (Nepal Federation of Indigenous
Nationalities)/NFDIN (National Foundation for Development of Indigenous
Nationalities) /Local Government as well as verification certificates from the district
administration authority of the concerned district.

e. Candidates who have applied in the Dalit category reserved seats are required to produce
the original certificate issued by the Dalit Commission/Local Government as well as
verification certificates from the district administration authority of the concerned
district.

f. If any of the certificates as required in a, d and e are not produced in original at the time of
counseling, the candidate will not be allowed to sit for the counseling. If they are found to
be false at a later stage, the candidate's admission will be cancelled even if admitted.

g. All the candidates who opt to take admission in BSc Nursing/BSc MIT program at the time

of counseling will have to deposit their original certificates at the time of counseling. If the
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certificates are not deposited immediately the seat will be offered to the next candidate in
the merit list in the same counseling session.

h. Candidates who have applied in reserved category but could not produce the original
certificates as required for the respective category can still be eligible for open category if

they could bring the original documents required for open category.

Candidates who have not appeared in the first counseling will not be eligible to appear in the
subsequent counselings. Candidates who have chosen seat in the first counseling and have
taken admission but want to change the program/category can still appear in the subsequent
counselings. If a candidate after selecting a seat in the first counseling session, does not get
admitted or cancels her admission, her name will be deleted from the merit list and will not be

allowed to sit for subsequent counseling.

Note: All the candidates are advised to visit the website entrance.bpkihs.edu regularly to

know the status of counseling and for further notice.

With best wishes,

Prof. Dr. Chandra Bhushan Jha
Dean, Academics
and
Chairman, Entrance Examination Committee 2019
20t September 2019

Page 5 of 5


http://www.entrance.bpkihs.edu/

